From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

To: s.22

Subject: 30th Anniversary Menu Confirmed
Date: Tuesday, April 26, 2016 8:49:00 AM
Manijit,

The menu you have proposed has been accepted! Please email me confirmation that you will be
r red to:

Arrive and set up at 11 am (tents & tables)

Provide drinks, meat & cheese platter and samosas/pakoras at noon

Set out sandwiches and wraps and remainder upon completion of event ~ 2 pm

Really appreciate you taking this on Manijit. If you have any questions please let me know. Please

have an invoice ready for me to pick up from you at the event.

Shawn

From: Sumati Ahuja <$-22 .

Date: April 20, 2016 at 11:05:07 AM PDT

To: shawn.clough@gov.bc.ca

Subject: May 25th Britton Creek Event- Superior PIzza/Snack Shop Menu

Hey Shawn, as per our conversation I have listed the food menu below for 150guests:
-sandwiches

-wraps

-greek salad

-fruit tray

-potato salad

-dessert platter

-meat and cheese platter

-samosas and pakoras

-coffee/pop/juices

I will be able to provide tents. tables and have the food served by two individuals for the total
cost of $3000.00

if you have any questions or concerns please contact me at 250-315-8708

Thanks, Manjit
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From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

To: Sumati Ahuja
Subject: Re: 30th Anniversary Menu Confirmed
Date: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:06:20 PM

Great timing Manjit. I was just informed the event has been moved to Thursday May 26 at 11
am. So that means arrival at 9:30 for set up. Hopefully you can still make this work. My
apologies as I have no control over this change!

Shawn Clough (cell 250-819-3410)

On Apr 28, 2016, at 8:03 PM, Sumati Ahuja <822 > wrote:
Hi Shawn, as per our phone conversation everything you proposed in the previous
email sounds good! I will also provide plastic forks, spoons, plates, napkins and

garbage bins. If you have any questions or concerns do not hesitate in contacting
me.

thanks,
-Manjit

On Apr 26, 2016, at 8:49 AM, Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX
<Shawn.Clough @gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Manijit,
The menu you have proposed has been accepted! Please email me
i ion t! ill | to:

Arrive and set up at 11 am (tents & tables)

Provide drinks, meat & cheese platter and samosas/pakoras at noon

Set out sandwiches and wraps and remainder upon completion of event
~2pm

Really appreciate you taking this on Manjit. If you have any questions
please let me know. Please have an invoice ready for me to pick up from

you at the event.

Shawn

From: Sumati Ahuja <322 >

Date: April 20, 2016 at 11:05:07 AM PDT

To: shawn.clough@gov.bc.ca

Subject: May 25th Britton Creek Event- Superior Plzza/Snack Shop

Menu

Hey Shawn, as per our conversation | have listed the food menu
below for 150guests:

-sandwiches

-wraps
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-greek salad

-fruit tray

-potato salad

-dessert platter

-meat and cheese platter

-samosas and pakoras

-coffee/pop/juices

| will be able to provide tents. tables and have the food served by
two individuals for the total cost of $3000.00

if you have any questions or concerns please contact me at 250-315-
8708

Thanks, Manjit
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From: Mclean, Ross TRAN:EX

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: FW: Sherine Industries Ltd. Invoice (Ref INV.05942)
Date: Thursday, April 28, 2016 1:06:10 PM
Attachments: Invoice INV.05942 .pdf

Hi Shawn;

Invoice attached for the Hard Hat decals.

Regards

Ross

From: Vina Prasad [mailto:Vina@sherineindustries.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 10:14 AM

To: McLean, Ross TRAN:EX

Subject: Sherine Industries Ltd. Invoice (Ref INV.05942)

Hello MOT - Ross McLean,

A new invoice is available for you:
REFERENCES
Invoice number: INV.05942
Invoice total: 486.08 CAD
Invoice date: 2016-04-25

rder reference: WO.06528:50.006576
Your contact: Sara Mack

If you have any question, do not hesitate to contact us.

Thank you for choosing Sherine Industries Ltd.!

SHERINE INDUSTRIES LTD.

#113 19433 96th Ave

V4N 4C4 Surrey

British Columbia, Canada

Phone: 604-513-1887

Web : www.sherineindustries.com

Thanks, Vina
Sherine Industries
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Sherine Industries Ltd. H
#113 19433 96th Ave Invoice
Surrey BC V4N 4C4 . )
P. 604-513-1887 Invoice No : INV.05942
F. 604-513-1890 Date : 04/25/2016
Toll Free. 1.800.665.0566
sales@sherineindustries.com Customer Ref No : WO0.06528:50.006576
www,.sherineindustries.com PO No : Ross McLean
Bill To: Ship To:
MOT - Ross McLean Ross McLean
441 Columbia St. #127 - 447 Columbia Street
Kamloops BC V2C 2T3 Kamloops BC V2C 2T3
Project Name :
Project No :
SHIP VIA WAYBILL NO TERMS DUE DATE
Greyhound Ground GLC 61104807455 Net 30 05/25/2016
# QTY DESCRIPTION PRICE TAX EXTENDED
1 700 DP.3inx1.75in.EGW $ 0.62 BC $ 434.00
700x Hard Hat Decal "Coquihalla"
- digitally contour cut to shape
- packaged in bags of 100pcs
Net Total : $434.00
GST Registration #: R104833538 Shipping : $ 0.00
. GST 5% : $21.70
Thank you for your business! PST BC 7% : $ 30.38
Certified Fabricator
Total : $ 486.08 CAD
Service charges will be applied to overdue balance at 2% per month Balance : $ 486.08 CAD

Page 1
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n - _ EMERGENCY/ADDITIONAL
B RN | Myt ngesn WORK APPROVAL

Request Number. 17-24002-1

Maintenance Service Area; 14

Maintenance Contractor: VSA Highway Maintenance

Emergency Work [:l Additional Wark

Location: (tnclude Highway or Road or Infersection)  Britton Creek Rest Area {Hwy &)

Scope of Work:  Coguihalia Monument Instaliation

Waork Description: {To be as detailed as possibie)

This project is for the installation of a monument for the Coquihalla Highway turing 30 years ¢ld. Project includes: The
manufacturing of monument by APS, instaliation of monument, installation of concrete base (ground prep & base), and
canstruction of gravel walkway to monument (include culvert for drainage ditch). The removal of snow at the site along with
security of bronze plague once installed until unveiling. Costs to include all materials, equipment, and labour,

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $6500000
Direct Cost Plus: |Z| Unit Price: D Combination: |:|

Date: 9‘?0{%7 fﬁz/fgé)‘—‘ Date: r_ga /é / 04!0?&

e g

DISTRICT TRANSPORTATION/CPERATIONS MANAGER AUTHORIZED CONTRACTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE
Sam Pantaleo 250-378-1431 /s ,./) ST KL SH F/SE0RT
AREA MANAGER CONTACT NAME TELEPHONE CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT NAME TELEPHONE
RESP S/l STOB PRCJECT NQ.
(5 ! 255 I 6|12|5(4|6 6|9|0(6 ! 5(512 (41002 |:| Multi-line coding attached
CPS Ceding: Product/Info 1. 24002

Business Type:
Work Activity/Info 2. Construc
Cost Type/info 3: _Landscape

PAYMENT DETAILS Final Price: _$ (Attach backup documentation)

Distribution: Original — District Copy — Contractor Copy — Region
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From: Pantaleo, Samuel TRAN:EX

To: Meints, Bonnie L TRAN:EX

Cc: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX; Ritchie, Donalda L TRAN:EX
Subject: H-200 17-24002-1

Date: Monday, April 25, 2016 2:37:35 PM

Attachments: H-200 - cog monument.pdf

Good afternoon Bonnie,
Please find attached signed H-200 for Project # 24002.

Thank you.

Sam Pantaleo

Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure
Road Area Manager, Merritt South

Service Area 14

250-378-1431
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From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: approved 3 Keychains 1563)D order received
Date: Wednesday, May 4, 2016 9:59:47 AM

Super thanks ©©©

Jacquie

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Wednesday, May 4, 2016 9:31 AM

To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Subject: Re: ACTION REQUIRED PROOF AMY 3 Keychains 1563)D order received

Approved! Nice.
Shawn Clough (cell 250-819-3410)

On May 4, 2016, at 9:17 AM, Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX <Jacqueline.Driesen@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Hi Shawn,

Happy Wednesday!!

Please see below the proof for you to review. Please let me know if this is approved
and we can move to full production.

PROOF

THANKS,

Jacquie

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 12:28 PM

To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Cc: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX

Subject: RE: Keychains 1563)JD order received April 28
See coding below.

Ship to:

Shawn Clough

Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure

342-447 Columbia St.

Kamloops, BC

V2C 2T3

Thanks so much!! The service both you and Paula have provided is excellent!! |
sincerely appreciate how quickly and professionally you have both responded in trying

to help us meet our event date. You guys rock!
From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 11:43 AM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Keychains 1563)JD order received April 28
Hi Shawn,

Sure will do... 400 key chains, you got it...full color imprint.

Please send me the account coding, ( below in red) and your ship to address for this
when you have time.

Min number;034

Service line:62545
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Reponse:55255

STOB:6508

Project:24002

Cheers,

Jacquie

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 10:33 AM
To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563JD
| like your idea on the key chains! So please move forward with 400 of the key chains

(any colour) with the Coquihalla artwork that was provided. | require them for May
25,

Thanks very much for your advice.

From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 10:08 AM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563JD
Hi Shawn,

Paper Plates with full color are very $555S.. as you will pay for each color- extra- and
the costs add up fast.
| have never done paper plates with a picture, so | will need to research our vendors
to see who and if, this can be done and get you costs.
The most common type of plate would be white plastic coated paper plate- 9 inch,
with one color text : 1 line, and the order would be 1,000,2000 or 5000...of the plates
are a line of text, price runs about .65 - .55 each plate.
Most of the time with Swag, you want folks to keep the item and take with, thus the
marketing continues.
Paper Plates: in my opinion ,since they get thrown out, have a very limited marketing
exposure.

¢ A key chain Is something folks would use over and over again.
This is a key chain flashlight and stylus that can be imprinted full color in the center of
the item
The imprint area is 1 inch x % inch ..small but a great product.

e Delivery on this type of thing is 4 weeks, so we will need to get moving.
Let me know if you wish to move forward with a quote on paper plates ...and if yes,
color or one color imprint or photo and | will get this out to our vendors,
Thanks,
Jacquie
From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 9:26 AM
To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Cc: Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX; Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563JD

Is there a large difference between the two? This stuff is all new to me.

| like the idea of a key chain as well with the Coquihalla 30th sign graphic on them. Can
you cost these out? Attached is the template Paula is using for the signs.
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Thanks Jacqueline

From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 9:16 AM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Cc: Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX; Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563JD

Thanks Paula,
Hi Shawn, sure | can find out about photos on paper plates and napkins for you. ©
Question - for the photos and you thinking full color? Or would one color an outline of
the construction ( line drawing) work too?
¢ 250 napkins ?
¢ 250 - 9 inch plate?
Thanks,
Jacquie
From: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:55 AM
To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Cc: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX; Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates

Good morning Shawn,

My colleagues, Jacquie or Linda in our Giftware/Protocol Division (cc’d here) may be
able to help. They look after many swag and “different” type requests.

Are you thinking of any other type giveways for the event (lanyards, key chains,
temporary tattoos)? These ladies can help!

Jacquie/Linda — I'm working with Shawn Clough and Ross McLean on some important

event signage for the 30t Anniversa ry of the Coquihalla Highway coming up in late
May. Can you assist Shawn? His initial request is for printed paper plates or napkins.
Many thanks,

Paula

Paula Peterson | Print Agent | Queen's Printer | Shared Services BC

Ph: 250 387-9364 | e: Paula.Peterson@gov.bc.ca| m: PO Box 9452, Stn Prov Gov,
Victoria BC V8W 9V7 Fax: 250 356-7380

Location / Courier: 2nd Floor, 563 Superior Street, Victoria BC V8V 1T7

Please note: New telephone system will no longer accept 5-digit dialing... Please dial all 10 digits.

New! Easier online ordering with our redesigned order 2

form

Visit us online at: http://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/governments/services-for-
vernment/bc-bid-resour s-and-services-catal rintin

-----0Original Message-----

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:32 AM

To: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX

Subject: FW: Photos on paper plates

Importance: High

Hi paula. | have a weird one for you. Can we get paper plates or napkins printed with

construction photos from the Coquihalla on them? | am thinking the photos on plates
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would have to go on the bottom so that the ink wouldn't affect the food. But what do
| know?? Thanks in advance.

From: McLean, Ross TRAN:EX

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:53 PM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates

Hi Shawn;

| don't have anything on paper plates, though might suggest printed napkins perhaps
through Paula at the Queens Printers. She has good knowledge of printing and the QP
does napkins/possibly paper plates....suggest you start there. | think they have done
similar items over the years.

Also GCPE has approved the use of the new Coq 30th on the C-035 sign series for
projects specific to the Coqg, do we need any further approval or are these good to go.
If so | will setup Paula P w/Queens Printers so the signs can be ordered directly
through her similar to the standard C-035 signs for projects.

Let me know.

Regards

Ross

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:08 PM

To: McLean, Ross TRAN:EX

Subject: Photos on paper plates

Yes that is what it says! Looking to put construction photos on the plates at the event.
Funk said nope. Do you have a supplier that might be able to do this for 250 plates say
5 photos? Let me know. Weird and wacky!!

Shawn Clough (cell 250-819-3410)
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From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX
Cc: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Keychains 1563)D order received April 28
Date: Thursday, April 28, 2016 12:27:00 PM
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

See coding below.

Ship to:

Shawn Clough

Ministry of Transportation & Infrastructure

342-447 Columbia St.

Kamloops, BC

V2C 2T3

Thanks so much!! The service both you and Paula have provided is excellent!! | sincerely appreciate how
quickly and professionally you have both responded in trying to help us meet our event date. You guys
rock!

From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 11:43 AM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Keychains 1563JD order received April 28

Hi Shawn,

Sure will do... 400 key chains, you got it...full color imprint.

Please send me the account coding, ( below in red) and your ship to address for this when you have time.
Min number;034

Service line:62545

Reponse:55255

STOB:6508

Project:24002

Cheers,

Jacquie

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 10:33 AM

To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563)D

I like your idea on the key chains! So please move forward with 400 of the key chains (any colour) with the
Coquihalla artwork that was provided. | require them for May 25th,

Thanks very much for your advice.

From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 10:08 AM
To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563)D

Hi Shawn,

Paper Plates with full color are very $$55S.. as you will pay for each color- extra- and the costs add up fast.
I have never done paper plates with a picture, so | will need to research our vendors to see who and if, this
can be done and get you costs.

The most common type of plate would be white plastic coated paper plate- 9 inch, with one color text : 1
line , and the order would be 1,000,2000 or 5000...0f the plates are a line of text, price runs about .65 - .55
each plate.

Most of the time with Swag, you want folks to keep the item and take with, thus the marketing continues.
Paper Plates: in my opinion ,since they get thrown out, have a very limited marketing exposure.
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¢ A key chain Is something folks would use over and over again.
This is a key chain flashlight and stylus that can be imprinted full color in the center of the item
The imprint area is 1 inch x % inch ..small but a great product.

(2]

e Delivery on this type of thing is 4 weeks, so we will need to get moving.
Let me know if you wish to move forward with a quote on paper plates ...and if yes, color or one color
imprint or photo and | will get this out to our vendors,
Thanks,
Jacquie
From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 9:26 AM
To: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX
Cc: Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX; Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563JD
Is there a large difference between the two? This stuff is all new to me.
| like the idea of a key chain as well with the Coquihalla 3qth sign graphic on them. Can you cost these out?
Attached is the template Paula is using for the signs.
Thanks Jacqueline
From: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 9:16 AM
To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX
Cc: Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX; Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates 1563)D
Thanks Paula,

Hi Shawn, sure | can find out about photos on paper plates and napkins for you. ©
Question - for the photos and you thinking full color? Or would one color an outline of the construction (
line drawing) work too?

® 250 napkins ?
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¢ 250 - 9 inch plate?
Thanks,
Jacquie
From: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX
Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:55 AM
To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX
Cc: Driesen, Jacqueline MTIC:EX; Cannon, Linda MTIC:EX
Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates
Good morning Shawn,

My colleagues, Jacquie or Linda in our Giftware/Protocol Division (cc’d here) may be able to help. They look
after many swag and “different” type requests.

Are you thinking of any other type giveways for the event (lanyards, key chains, temporary tattoos)? These
ladies can help!

Jacquie/Linda — I'm working with Shawn Clough and Ross McLean on some important event signage for the

30t Anniversary of the Coquihalla Highway coming up in late May. Can you assist Shawn? His initial
request is for printed paper plates or napkins.

Many thanks,

Paula

Paula Peterson | Print Agent | Queen's Printer | Shared Services BC

Ph: 250 387-9364 | e: Paula.Peterson@gov.bc.ca| m: PO Box 9452, Stn Prov Gov, Victoria BC VBW 9V7 Fax:

250 356-7380
Location / Courier: 2nd Floor, 563 Superior Street, Victoria BC V8V 1T7
Please note: New telephone system will no longer accept 5-digit dialing... Please dial all 10 digits.

New! Easier online ordering with our redesigned order form 2

Visit us online at: http://www?2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/governments/services-for-government/bc-bid-
resources/goods-and-services-catalogue/printing
cid:image002.png@01DODASE.4E541A60

A

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Thursday, April 28, 2016 8:32 AM

To: Peterson, Paula MTIC:EX

Subject: FW: Photos on paper plates

Importance: High

Hi paula. I have a weird one for you. Can we get paper plates or napkins printed with construction photos
from the Coquihalla on them? | am thinking the photos on plates would have to go on the bottom so that
the ink wouldn't affect the food. But what do | know?? Thanks in advance.

From: McLean, Ross TRAN:EX

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:53 PM

To: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Subject: RE: Photos on paper plates

Hi Shawn;

I don't have anything on paper plates, though might suggest printed napkins perhaps through Paula at the
Queens Printers. She has good knowledge of printing and the QP does napkins/possibly paper
plates....suggest you start there. | think they have done similar items over the years.

Also GCPE has approved the use of the new Cog 30th on the C-035 sign series for projects specific to the
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Coq, do we need any further approval or are these good to go. If so | will setup Paula P w/Queens Printers
so the signs can be ordered directly through her similar to the standard C-035 signs for projects.

Let me know.

Regards

Ross

From: Clough, Shawn R TRAN:EX

Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2016 4:08 PM

To: MclLean, Ross TRAN:EX

Subject: Photos on paper plates

Yes that is what it says! Looking to put construction photos on the plates at the event.

Funk said nope. Do you have a supplier that might be able to do this for 250 plates say 5 photos? Let me
know. Weird and wacky!!

Shawn Clough (cell 250-819-3410)
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Coquihalla 30th anniversary and Box Canyon funding - invite list - May 25

RSVP First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Y Richard Adams Field Services MoTl richard.adams@gov.bc.ca Union Bar First Nations Hope
Andrew Alex Chief 604-869-9934 (no email)
Brent Andrews Manager, Grading MoTl brent.andrews@gov.bc.ca
Dave Baker Councillor City of Merritt dbaker@merritt.ca
Jack Bennetto District Manager, Rocky Mountain District MoTl jack.bennetto@gov.bc.ca
Brant Benum Environmental Electronics Technician MoTI brant.benum@gov.bc.ca Ashcroft Indian Band Ashcroft
Greg Blain Chief terry@ashcroftband.ca
Gordon Bonwick contractor MoTl gordon.bonwick@gov.bc
Y 5.22 Former EAC employee EAC Equipment Manager s.22
Linda Brown Councillor City of Merritt Ibrown@merritt.ca
Keith Callander Director, Provincial Field Services MoTl keith.callander@gov.bc.ca Boothroyd Indian Band Boston Bar
Rick Campbell Chief boothroydband@gmail.com
Y Loretta Carlson District Clerk MoTI loretta.carlson@gov.bc.ca
Donovan Cavers Councillor City of Kamloops dcavers@kamloops.ca
Y Rodney Chapman Director of Construction and Maintenance MoTI rodney.chapman@gov.bc.ca Skawahlook First Nation Chilliwack
N Maureen Chapman Chief maureen@skawahlook.com
N Ken Christian Councillor City of Kamloops kchristian@kamloops.ca
Kurt Christopherson Councillor City of Merritt kchristopherson@merritt.ca
Christy Clark MLA Westside-Kelowna
N Terry Condon Councillor District of Peachland s.22 Lower Similkameen Indian |Keremeos
Keith Crow Chief lchief@lsib.net
Pam Cunningham Councillor District of Peachland s.22
Dean Daniel Operations Manager, Peace District MoTl dean.daniel@gov.bc.ca
Jack Davidson President BC Roadbuilders Association jack@roadbuilders.bc.ca
lan Dawson President Dawson Construction reception@dawcon.com
Dan Doyle Premier COS d.doyle@gov.bc.ca
Dieter Dudy Councillor City of Kamloops ddudy@kamloops.ca
Gerry Dyble Councillor District of Hope gdyble@hope.ca
John Dyble
Bill Eisbrenner Deputy Director, Geotechnical Engineering MoTI bill.eisbrenner@gov.bc.ca
Bob Erickson Councillor District of Hope berickson@hope.ca
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Cindy Fortin Mayor District of Peachland mayor.fortin@peachland@gmail.com
Geoff Freer Executive Director, George Massey Tunnel MoTI geoff.freer@gov.bc.ca
Y Ken Gallagher Field Services Min Rep - Kelowna MoTlI ken.gallagher@gov.bc.ca
Jim Gallagher Project Asst. MoTl jim.gallagher@gov.bc.ca
Bud Gardner Mayor of Hope in '86 Mayor of Hope in '86 s.22
BJ (Bonnie Joy) [Gavin (nee Fraser) [s.22 s.22 mel.arnold.cla@parl.gc.ca
N David Gerraghty Manager, Design, Materials & Standards MoTl david.gerraghty@gov.bc.ca
Mike Goetz Councillor City of Merritt mgoetz@merritt.ca Sto:lo Nation Chilliwack
Joe Hall President joe.hall@stolonation.bc.ca Yale First Nation Hope
Ken Hansen Chief khansen@yalefirstnation.ca
N Terry Harbicht Manager, Design, Geohazards & Slope Stability MoTI terry.harbicht@gov.bc.ca
Y Jim Harris Councillor Seabird Island Band
Y+1 ([Bob Hasell s.22 s.22 s.22
Svein Haugen Director, Properties MoTl svein.haugen@gov.bc.ca
N Dave Hawksworth Field Services MoTl david.hawksworth@gov.bc.ca Spuzzum First Nation Yale
James Hobart Chief spuzzumfnl@gmail.com
Brad Hogg Field Services Mgr Paving MoTI brad.hogg@gov.bc.ca
Y Jay Hope Director of Corporate Affairs Seabird Island Band
Y Todd Hubner District Manager, Cariboo District MoTI todd.hubner@gov.bc.ca
Y 5.22 Former Coquihalla worker Former Coquihalla worker $.22
Y Mike Jacobs President and CEQ Emil Anderson Construction !mfjacobs@eac.bc.ca
Y+family|Tom Johnson Deputy Minister of Transportation in '86 DM of Transportation in '86 s.22
Jeff Jones Field Services MoTl gillian.jones@gov.bc.ca
Y Gillian Jones MoTI
Mike Kent Councillor District of Peachland mike.kent@peachland@hotmail.com
Y+1 Jess Ketchum Former MA to Alex Fraser (75-86) Former MA to Alex Fraser (75-86) s.22 i
Rolf Kortegaard Project Asst. MoTl rolf.kortegaard@gov.bc.ca
Donna Kropp Councillor District of Hope dkro hope.ca Penticton Indian Band Penticton
Jonathan Kruger Chief chief@pib.ca
Dennis Kurylowich District Operations Manager MoTI dennis.kurylowich@gov.bc.ca
Terry Lake MLA Kamloops-North Thompson Terry.Lake@gov.bc.ca
Tina Lange Councillor City of Kamloops tlange@kamloops.ca
Jan Larsen Field Services Asst MoTl jan.larsen@gov.bc.ca
Norm Letnick MLA Kelowna-Lake Country Norm.Letnick@gov.bc.ca
Harland Levesque Engineering Asst MoTl harland.levesque@gov.bc.ca Okanagan Indian Band Vernon
Y Gary Lister Policy Analyst Seabird Island Band
Byron Louis Chief okibcouncil@okanagan.org
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Ron Lowther Regional Bridge Engineer MoTI ron.lowther@gov.bc.ca
Doug Mackay Bridge area manager, Peace District MoTI dmackay@bcsc.bc.ca
Ron Marshall District Manager for Fort-George MoTl ron.marshall@gov.bc.ca
Rick Marven Field Services MoTl rick.marven@gov.bc.ca
Rick Matthews Ministry Representative MoTl rick.matthews@gov.bc.ca
John McKenzie Manager, Grading MoTl John.G.McKenzie@gov.bc.ca
Mike MclLaren Field Services Manager, Paving, TRAN MoTl mike.mclaren@gov.bc.ca
Mike McLaren Field Services Mgr Paving MoTI mike.mclaren@gov.bc.ca
Ross MclLean Manager, Provinical Sign Program MoTI ross.mclean@gov.bc.ca Upper Nicola Indian Band [Merritt
Harvey McLoed Chief chief@uppernicola.com Sto:lo Tribal Council Agassiz
Tyronne McNeil Tribal Chief tye@stolotribalcouncil.com
Daryl (Chuck) McNeil CAO Seabird Island Band
Scott Medlock Councillor District of Hope smedlock@hope.ca
Neil Menard Mayor City of Merritt nmenard@merritt.ca
Terry Merluk Field Services Asst MoTI terry.merluk@gov.bc.ca
John Miller President JIM Construction jmiller@jjmconstruction.com
s.22 $.22  EAC employee $.22 Quality Manager .22
Peter Milobar Mayor City of Kamloops mayor@kamloops.ca Popkum First Nation Rosedale
James Murphy Chief (604) 846-1988 (no email)
Bob Neville Ministry Representative MoTl bob.neville@gov.bc.ca
Diana Norgaard Councillor City of Merritt dnorgaard@merritt.ca
Dirk Nyland Chief Engineer MoTl dirk.nyland@gov.bc.ca
.22 $22  MOTI employee s.22  MoTi employee 5.22 Boston Bar First Nation Boston Bar
Delores O'Donaghey Chief bbarbandd@uniserve.com
Norm Parkes Executive Director, Hwy Operations MoTI norm.parkes@gov.bc.ca Oregon Jack Creek Indian B|Ashcroft
Robert Pasco Chief ojcb@nntc.ca Sto:lo Tribal Council Agassiz
Kat (Clarence) Pennier Grand Chief katpennier@stolotribalcouncil.ca Chawathil First Nation Chilliwack
Ruth Peters Chief rose.peters@chawathil.org
Bob Petho Ministry Representative MoTl robert.petho@gov.bc.ca Okanagan Nation Alliance |Westbank
Stewart Phillip Chair chief@uppernicola.com
Mark Pratt Manager, Maintenance Programs MoTI mark.pratt@gov.bc.ca
Ginny Prowal Councillor City of Merritt gprowal@merritt.ca
Ken Read Regional Field Services Assistant, Nelson MoTl ken.read@gov.bc.ca
Bill Richards Senior Aggregate Resource Specialist MoTI bill.richards@gov.bc.ca
Former MLA for Kamloops and Minister of Former MLA for Kamloops and
Claude Richmond Tourism/Expo Minister of Tourism/Expo _.5'22
John Rustad MLA Nechako Lakes John.Rustad@gov.bc.ca Lower Nicola Indian Band [Merritt
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Aaron Sam Chief asam@Inib.net Siska Indian Band Lytton
Fred Sampson Chief siskaib@lyttonbc.net
Y Al Scharien Ministry Representative MoTl al.scharien@gov.bc.ca
Y Peter Schierbeck Councillor District of Peachland .22
Y Kelly Scott VP, Roadbuilders Association BC Roadbuilders Association kelly@roadbuilders.bc.ca
Nic Seaton Acting Mgr Avalanche & Weather Programs MoTl nic.seaton@gov.bc.ca Seabird Island Band Agassiz
Clem Seymour Chief seabirdweb@seabirdisland.ca Nooaitch Indian Band Merritt
Marcel Shackelly Chief reception@nooaitch.com
Jati Sidhu Member of Parliament Mission-Matsqui-Fraser Canyon jsidhu@liberal.ca
Arjun Singh Councillor City of Kamloops asingh @kamloops.ca
Y Glenn Sketchley Field Services Asst MoTl glenn.sketchley@gov.bc.ca
Y Mel Smith Ministry Representative MoTl melvin.smith@gov.bc.ca
Dusty Smith Councillor District of Hope dsmith@hope.ca
Bud Smith Principal Secretary to Premier Bennett in '86 Principal Secretary to Premier Bennett [bsmith@urbansystems.ca
David Solberg OKS District Sr Dev Tech MoTI david.solberg@gov.bc.ca Coldwater Indian Band Merritt
Lee Spahan Chief Ispahan@coldwaterband.org
Marg Spina Councillor City of Kamloops mspina@kamloops.ca
Y Randy Stevens 5.22 Consultant MoTl $.22
Y Gary Stewart Construction Consultant Liaison MoTI gary.stewart@gov.bc.ca
Heather Stewin Councillor District of Hope hstewin@hope.ca
Steve Szabella A/Ministry Representative MoTI steve.szabella@gov.bc.ca
N Jackie Tegart MLA Fraser-Nicola jackie.tegart.mla@leg.bc.ca
Murray Tekano Senior Project Director MoTI murray.tekano@gov.bc.ca
Y Dan Templeton Ministry Representative MoTl dan.templeton@gov.bc.ca
Keith Thom Councillor District of Peachland s.22
Steve Thomson MLA Kelowna-Mission Steve.Thomson@gov.bc.ca
N Laurie Throness MLA Chilliwack-Hope laurie.throness.MLA@leg.bc.ca
Y Loris Tommasel District Technician MoTI loris.tommasel@gov.bc.ca
Rod Tresierra Field Services Asst MoTl rod.tresierra@gov.bc.ca
Vince Trozzo Reg. Manager, Paving MoTI vince.trozzo@gov.bc.ca
John Ure Paving Asst, Field Services MoTI john.ure@gov.bc.ca
Y Joe Valentinuzzi s.22  \IOTI employee s.22  MOTI employee 5.22
Y Wilfried Vicktor Mayor District of Hope wvicktor@hope.ca
Mario Vucinovic Councillor District of Peachland s.22 Soowahlie First Nation Chilliwack
Brenda Walace Chief info@soowabhlie.ca Cook's Ferry Indian Band |Spences Bridge
David Walkem Chief david.walkem@cooksferry.ca
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Pat Wallace Councillor City of Kamloops pwallace@kamloops.ca

Denis Walsh Councillor City of Kamloops dwalsh@kamloops.ca
Former MLA for the area and Minister
Tom Waterland Former MLA and Minister of Forests of Forests $.22
Gary Watkinson Project Asst. MoTI gary.watkinson@gov.bc.ca Peters First Nation Hope
Norma Webb Chief (604) 819-0297 (no email) Lytton First Nation Lytton
Janet Webster Chief janet@Ilyttonfirstnations.com
Steve Wilson Current EAC employee EAC Chief Estimator sdwilson@eac.bc.ca
Louise Yako President and CEO BC Trucking Association louiseY @bcta.ca Nicola Tribal Association [Merritt
Rick Yellow Horn Executive Director director@nicolatribal.org Shxw'ow'hamel First Nation [Chilliwack
Sizyam Council administrator@shxwowhamel.ca
Terry Raymond Siska Indian Band
 Juan Cereno Administrator Nicomen Indian Band
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